

24 January 2013

Media Release

STOCKLAND NAMED ONE OF GLOBAL 100 MOST SUSTAINABLE COMPANIES IN THE WORLD

Stockland, Australia's largest diversified property group, has been named as one of the Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World at the World Economic Forum in Davos, Switzerland.

Stockland has now been named in the Global 100 index for four consecutive years, and is the only Australian property company to ever achieve the distinction.

The Global 100 is considered the world's most credible corporate sustainability index¹, and recognises the world's 100 top-performing stocks, based on a range of 12 sector-specific sustainability metrics.

Ben Allen, General Manager Sales, Marketing and Sustainable Communities at Stockland, said: "It's a tremendous honour for Stockland to be recognized at the World Economic Forum and reflects our long-standing commitment to a world's best practice approach to sustainability.

"We place a high priority on sustainability, which helps to create enduring value for all stakeholders, including our customers, the communities where we operate and our shareholders."

The Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World is compiled by Corporate Knights, a Toronto-based media and investment research company. Corporate Knights considered approximately 4,000 global mid- and large cap stocks. Corporate Knights then shortlisted 350 companies and began collecting data from Bloomberg and through direct engagement with each of the companies. Stockland was named at position number 83 of the Global 100 at the World Economic Forum last night.

Stockland was also recently awarded a Silver Class listing on the international Dow Jones Sustainability Index, which is the fifth, consecutive year that Stockland has featured on the list. Stockland has also been recognized for the sixth, consecutive year on the ASX200 Carbon Disclosure Leadership Index.

Stockland

Stockland (ASX: SGP) was founded in 1952 and has grown to become Australia's largest diversified property group – owning, developing and managing a large portfolio of shopping centres, residential communities, retirement living villages, office and industrial assets. Stockland was recognised as one of the Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World at the World Economic Forum in Davos, Switzerland in 2013, for the fourth consecutive year.

For media enquiries		For investor enquiries	
Greg Spears Senior Manager - Media Relations Stockland	Lucy Wilson Stakeholder Relations Consultant Stockland	Ross Moffat Senior Manager - Investor Relations Stockland	Annabelle Tait Investor Relations Analyst Stockland
T +61 (0)2 9035 3263 M +61 (0)406 315 014	T +61 (0)2 9035 2689 M +61 (0)478 878 279	T +61 (0)2 9035 2480 M +61 (0)412 256 224	T +61 (0)2 9035 2773 M +61 (0)424 547 889

Stockland Corporation Ltd ACN 000 181 733 Stockland Trust Management Ltd ACN 001 900 741 AFSL 241190 As Responsible Entity for Stockland Trust ARSN 092 897 348.

¹ As recognized in Rate the Raters, Phase 5. Source: http://www.sustainability.com/library/rate-the-raters-phase-five-polling-the-experts-2012